
qRfrq eHIFtqfr s{ern rr*rT
Indian Institute of Technology Patna

ftaer, qeqr
rfd;lT _ mrrm, slFkl

Bihta, Patna
Patna - 801 106, lndia
Tel:- 0612- 302 8103

Ref: -IITP/R/M in. /2020 / .' ).1'1 3
Date:06.02.2020

To,
Mr. /]vlrs. Henna Kumar
Assistant Section Officer (ASO)
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Human Resource Development
428-C, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-l 1001 I
E-mail: hennakumar.edu@nic.in

Sub: Regarding "Weekly vacancy position"

Ref: MailDt.04.02.2020

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned reference mail dated: 04.02.2020,the
following information in respect of "Weekly vacancy position" in respect to IIT
Patna is as under:

1. Please find the information in Annexure-I ( copy enclosed)

With Kindest Regards,

ftgvroqrwrfrr€r
sq3tffisfos
Tripurari Sharan Sinha
Deputy Registrar

Yours sincerely,

--f. e . S1,., lo -
-66741440n

Deputy Rdgisfrar

Copy to : l. Director IIT Patna -- for his kind information
2. Mr. P.J. Soundararajan

Under Secretary [ITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-l l00l I
E-mail: pj.raj an@nic. in

3. Associate Dean (Admin)
4. File
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5aqfuHr€riflq.
orTTeE OF THE R.EqISTRA&

t{lfrffifrrftt{Prrrreir
lndian lnstitute ol Technology Patna

t+6et, qeqt-80tt06, fEdn, qrft I Bihta, Patna-801'106, Bihar, lndia

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3028123

http://www. iitp. ac.in I email: registrar@iitp' ac' in

Ref:-IITP/R/Min.l2020l . -4 
{'

Date:14.01.2020

To,
Mr. Arun Kumar Karn
Assistant Section Offi cer

Technical Section -l
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Department of Higher Education

428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-11001I
E-mail: akkarn.edu@nic.in

Sub: Regarding "setting up of new IITts'

Ref: Mail Dt. 13.01.2020

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned reference mail dated: 13.01.2020, the following

information in respect of "setting up of new IITs" (2nd Generation) for the year 2014'15

to 2019-20 in respect to IIT Patna is as under:

With Kindest Regards,
Yours sincerelY,

t"! \ "r-' '* r',' .rl ...**t
Registlaitt "

Copy to : 1. Director IIT Patna --- for his kind information

2. Mr. P.J. Soundararaian
Under Secretary (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development

DePartment of Higher Education

428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-110011

E-mail: Pj.rajan@nic.in
3. Associate Dean (Admin)
4. File

Patna

SI

No.
Year Men in Position

( Non - FacultY Staff)
Sanctioned Strength Vacation

Position

I 2014-15 76 99 23

2 2015-16 77 121 44

J 2016-17 101 138 37

4 2017-18 115 140 25

5 201 8-1 9 123 172 49

6 2019-20 t44 199 55



gffisk{Hrqtarr
Of?ICE OT THE BEGISTRA.R

qp?ftquHffi {p11.rrrr6rT
lndian lnstitute of Technology Fatna

fr6a, va-n-801106, t{6K, urm I Bihta, patna-g0l'106, Bihar; lndia

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Far: +91-612-3028j23
htlp://www. iitp.ac. in I email: registrar@iitp.ac. in

To,
Mr. L. Raghavendran
Section Officer (TS-1)
Room No.430-C, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
Tel. # 0ll 2338 8253
Email: lraghavendran.edu@nic. in

Sub: Details regarding female enrollment in IITs - reg.

Ref: Email dt.16.12.2019

Dear Sir,

Copy to:
l. Director IIT Patna - for his kind information.
2. Mr. P. J. Soundararajan

Under Secretary flITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shashtri Bhawan, New Delhi-l l0 0l l

3. Associate Dean (Admin)
4. File

Re f: -IITP/R/M in. tZO D /2, ! ?3
Date:18.12.2019

Yours sincerely,

Iiffi'.'l"l't

With reference to the above mentioned reference email dated: 16.12.2019, information is
attached in AIINEXURE-I.

With Kindest Regards,



ANNEXURE-I

l. Women Facultv (Post wise)

AssociateProfessor :04
Assistant Professor : 06

Group - A
Group - B
Group - C

:04
:03
:06

2. Category Gen OBC SC ST EWS
Male 813 42s 191 76 7
Female l8r 78 30 9 2

Percentage of female students was admitted last year: 20.llo/o.

Percentage of female faculty vizaviz male faculty is8.47"/o (Female) &91.53oh (Male).

Females appointed in various decision making committee of IIT Patna is as under:

4.

5.

a) Women Grievance Redressal Committee
b) Senate Members
c) Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat
d) Associate Dean
e) Institute Medical Committee

0 Grievance Redressal Committee
g) House Allotment Committee
h) Marketing Committee
i) Security Committee
j) LandscapingCommittee
k) Warden Girls Hostel
l) Guest House Committee

05

04
03
0l
0l
0l
0l
0t
01

0t
01

0l

6. Number of research fellows (male & female) pursuing PhD in IIT Patna:
a) Male :375
b) Female: 132



tnrfutrHffi{srmrreFn
lndian lnstitute of Technology Patna

t*6a, qea-80t too, fq6r, sTKf, I Bihta, Patna-801106, Bihar, lndia

Phore: + 91 -61 2-3028084 | Far: + 91 -6'1 2-3028 1 23

http//www.iitp.ac.in I email: registrar@iitp.ac. in

F

gilFrgk{ unr*rtcrtr
Of.MCE OT' TI{E REGISTR.&R

Ref: -IITP/R/ Min. I 20 | 9 I 29 lX

Date:04.12.2019
To,

Ms/ Mr. Henna Kumar
Assistant Section Offi cer
Technical Section -I
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-l l00l I

E-mail : akkarn.edu@nic. in

Sub: Information sought by the OBC Commission to examine Sub-Categorizationof OBCs

Ref: Email dr.03.12.2019

Dear Madam/Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned reference mail dated:03.12.2019, reply with

respect to IIT Patna is given as Annexure 1 & Annexure 2.

With Kindest Regards,
Yours sincerely,

lrff6,1nlu
Registrar '

Copy to: 1. Director IIT Patna --- for his kind information
2. Mr. P.J. Sound ararajan

Under Secretary (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-11001I
E-mail : pj.raj an@nic.in

3. Associate Dean (Admin)
4. File
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,fl@.)-
Y\ 4t /Ftt.(ary
g;-or+rFqq Hr€ri€r{r
OF'f'ICE OF THE REfiISTRAR

qrrtrq uHfrr*t {Pnr qelt
lndian lnstitute of Technology Patna

fr-ca, lreqr-80tt00, ft-on, qrrd I Bihta, Patna-801'!06, Bihar, lndia

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-6.1 2-3028123
http://www. iitp. ac. in I email: registrar(Diltp. ac. in

Re f: - t ITP/R/ Min. I 2U 9 /?9W
Date:02.12.2019

To,
Mr. Arun Kumar Karn
Assistant Section Officer
'I'echnical Section -l
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi- I 1001 I
E-mail: akkarn.edu@nic. in

;
Sub: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1994 regarding "Benefit of reservation in

Educational [nstitutes"

Ref: Email dt.02.12.2019

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned reference mail dated: 07.12.2019, reply is as

under:

(a) Benefit of the reservation is taken care of in the short listing criteria./advertisement for
faculty recruitment. However, the candidate is selected by the interview panel only if
he/she is found suitable.

(b) As mentioned in (a) above.

(c) Vacancies filled up in different categories are as follows:
oBC-08
SC-06
ST-OO

GEN-103
Yours sincerely,

{ l,^re=t,tH\ ltvE- t I

^- : o>lt'll I
K eot qr12r

Copy to : 1. Director IIT Patna --- for his kind information
2. Mr. P.J. Soundararaian

Under Secretary (llTs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-l10011
E-mail: pj.rajan@nic.in

3. Associate Dean (Admin)
4. File



I

OFflCE OF THE R,EEISTR.&R

qffiffiffi{wnrrrcFn
lndian lnstitute ol Technology patna

fut'ar, ve+r-s01106, t{6R, riR" I Bihta, patna-80.1106, Bihat India

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3028123
htlp://www. iitp. ac. i n I email : registrar@iitp. ac. in

Ref: -IITP/R/M in. I 20 1 
g l .I&.5 fi

Date:- 06.11.2019

05.11.2019, reply in prescribed
format as desired by you is as under:

l. Name of Nodal officer for and antidiscrimination ( for the
duties and Rcsponsibilities
Narne: Dr. chiranjit Sarkar, Asst. professor Grade - I (Liaison officer)

2. (a)

(b) Copy of Advertisement issued during the above period (Annexure-I)

With Kindest Regards,

Copy to ; I . Director IIT Patna -". for his kind information
2. Mr. Prashant Agarwal,

Director (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education, Gol.t. of India,
Technical Section -I , Shastri Bhawan
NewDelhi- 110015.
E-mai I : prashant.ag@gov.in

3. Associate Dean (Admin)
4. File

SHqfuilqrqtdlr

To,
Mr. P.J. Soundararajan
[Jnder Secretary (llTs)
Mrnistry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-l10011
E-mail: pj.raj an@nic.in

Sub; "lnformation relating to OBCs-reg."

Ref: mail Dt.05.l 1 .2019

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned reference mail dated:

welfare of OBCs /SCs/ STs) & the

Yours sincerely,

vff*r \r\
Registrar

t' cfl';74;'F\3
Reg istra r

,{rrdq deifusi q-qca1 q-a11
lndian lnsiitilte of Tschnclogy p:tna

Name of Institution: Institute of Technol
No. of Recruitment made in Teachers Cadre ( Category wisi) from April 2017 to July 2019

oBC -03
SC-OI

UR.O9
OBC-Or
SC-02

Associate Professor



S ercTka arrqk{r
OfTICf, OT' THE Rf,€IsTfiA8

lndian lnstitule ol Technology Palna

farazr, ra.q-8Ot 106, &-fi, qna I Bihta, Patna-801106, Bihar, lndia

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Far: +91-6'12-3028123

htlp://www. iitp.ac.in I e ma i l: registrar@ih' ac' in

To,
Mr. L. Raghavendran
Seetion Oflicer (TS-l)
Room No.430-C, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi'

Tel. # 0l I 2338 $253
Email: lraghavendran.edu@nic.in

Sub: Details regarding female enrollment in IlTs - reg'

Ref Email dt.16.12.2019

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned reference email dated:

attached in ANNEXURB-I.

With Kindest Regards,

Copy to:'i. 
Director IIT Patna - for his kind information'

2. Mr. P. J. Soundararajan
Under Secretary fllTs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development

DePartment of Higher Education

428-C, Shashtri Bhawan, New Delhi-l l0 011

3. Associate Dean (Admin)
4. File

Ref: -l ITP/R/M tn. tzo $ /?* l. &j
Date: 18.12.2019

I 6.12.?019. information is

Yours sincerelY,

I t" Y:)*urtF rqh.,lll
Registra'r '



Li.- 1.*'j '
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ANNEXURtr-I

Reply for question 01 : Indian Institute of Technology Patna

Reply for question 02 : Amhara Road, Bihta' Patna - 801 I 06, Bihar, India'

Reply for question 03 :

Reply for question 04 :

Reply for question 05 :

Financial Year Total Cost of Mementos and

Cifts purchased (Rs.)

Whether purchased from budget approved

by Covt of India (Ye#No)

2016-17 3,81,014/- (Medal) Yes

2A17-18 3,60,1311- tMedal) Yes

2018-19 5,03,792/- (Medal) Yes

Financial Year Total Cost incurred related

to Convocation (fu.)
No. of Students who

received the Certificates

during Convocation

Cost per Student who

received certifi cate (Rs.)

a b c: alb

20t6-17 16,66,855/- 222 7,508.35

20t1-18 35,13,093/- 275 12,774.89

201 8-l 9 l9,l I,4l9l- 279 6,850.97

FinancialYear Number of MoU with Self-

fi nancing Pvt. lnstitution

Cost involved out of Govt.

Fund for implementing

such MoU

Whether Permission

taken from Covt. of
India (Yes,l}.,Io)

2016-17 0 Nil No

2Al7-18 0 Nil No

2018-19 I Nit No



Ref, -IITP/R/M in. / 20 1 9 / .

Date: 09.12.2019To,
Mr. L. Raghavendran
Section Officer (TS-1)
Room No.430-C, Shastri Bhawan,
h'ew Delhi.

t(\

Sub: Filling up the backlog vacancies of SCs, STs and oBCs - reg.

Ref: Email dated: 09.12.2019

Dear Sir,

arrr.*u."Yith 
reference to the above mentioned reference email dated: 09.12.2019. reply is as

With Kindest Regards,

Yours sincerely,

u%''"t,,
Registrar

Copy to: -
1. PS to Director for information of Director

+.--r+ssooiatcEoa(4 dnlid
3. DR (Admin)
4. File

i

I



fr

ANNEXURE-I

Information for Teaching Emplovee:

Category No. of backlog
reserved vacancies

as on 31.12.2018

No. of backlog reserved
vacancies filled up as

on31.12.2018

No. of unfilled backlog reserved vacancies

as on 01.01.2019

I 2 J 4

SC No. of sanctioned
posts is as per 1:10

ratio (Faculty:
Student) and

adhering to GoI
rules.

06 No. of sanctioned posts is as per l:10 ratio
(Faculty: Student) and adhering to Gol
rules. Recruitment of SC/ST/OBC faculty

satisffing minimum eligibility conditions as

per MHRD Guidelines has always been

preferred. However, all selected & offered

candidates have not joined.

ST 00

OBC 08

Total 14

Information for Non-T :

Category No. of backlog reserved

vacancies as on 3 1.12.2018
No. of backlog reserved

vacancies filled up as on

3r.12.2018

No. of unfilled backlog
reserved vacancies as on

01.01.2019

1 2 J 4

SC 0l Nil 0l*

ST 00 00 00

OBC 00 00 00

Total 0l 00 01

*The post has been currently advertised.

(1,



g;asfu{Erqttrq
OFf"ICE. OT Tflg Rf,GISTRAR

qrrfrquHFr+t{wrmYen
lndian lnstitute ol Technology Patna

fq6ar, qe+r-80lto6,lq6n, ,Trrd I Bihta, Patna-801106, Bihar,lndia

Phone: +9'l-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3028123
htlp://www. iitp.ac.in I email: registrar@iitp.ac.in

Ref:-IITPIR/Min.l20t9l I V 8 e

To,
Mr. Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-l10011
E-mail : knath.edu@nic.in, akkam.edu@nic.in

Sub: Points for action as discussed on 05.08.2019 in 100 Days Review Meeting- reg.

Ref: F. No. 29-312019 TS I; Dated:09.08.2019

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject matter, reply with respect to IIT Patna for point no 3

is enclosed as Annexure I

With Kindest Regards,

Date:- 27.08.2019

Yours Sincerely,

?'ffi*r,q"

Copy to : 1. Director IIT Patna --- for his kind information
2. Mr. Prashant Agarw al,

Director (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Deparfment of Higher Education, Govt. of India,
Technical Section -I, Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi - 110015.

3. File



ANNEXURE.I

Post Sanction
Strength

Existing
Strength

Vacancy Etfort made for
filline up

Faculty 156 118 38 The positions
are being
advertised time
and again with
opening round
the year (rolling
advertisement).
The reason for
faculty crunch at
IIT Patna lies in
dearth of getting
suitable
candidates of all
categories.

Non Faculty t72 123 49 The recruitment
process of28
vacancies is
presently under
process. Further
vacancies are

being advertised
for filling up
various non
teaching
positions.



56sk{Hrq16"q
OfFIC II Of' T[{E RE-CISTR.&^R

tffiuHFr*t{wrmrr6n
lndian lnstitute ol Technology Patna

tq€a, qzqT-gottoo, ft-6r, q:m I Bihta,

Phone: +91 -61 2-3028084
http://www.iitp.ac.in 

I

Patna-801 1 06, Bihar, lndia

I Fax: +91-612-3028123
email: registrar@iitp.ac. in

Ref: -IITP/R/M in. I 20 1 9 I \LLJ Date: - lz'h July,2Ol9

To,

Mr. / Ms. Vidya Sagar Rai
Under Secretary, Govt. of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi-l10011

Sub: Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Starred / Unstarred Question Dairy No. 541 l4 for answer on
18.01 .2019 asked by Dr. Vikas Mahatme regarding mental health Higher Education Institutions.

Ref: F. No. l4-612019-U1A and your email dated 10'h July,20l9.

Sir / Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned email, reply with respect to IIT Patna is as follows:

With Regards,

Yours Sincerely,
:

, I I I.

(Vishwa Ranjan)
Copy to:

l Hon'ble Director -
2. PIC, Medical
3. File.

sl.
No

Question Reply

(a). The number of counselors of
Psychologists working in Higher
E ducational Institutions ([IEI)

IIT Patna has signed an MoU last year with Your-DOST (an
online emotional and counselling forum). IIT Patna Community
especially students have been availing online 24x7
consultancies / counselling services. IIT Patna also organizes
lecture session during every fresher's orientation programme to
familiarize students with the services of Your-DOST.

458 users have registered themselves on the platform till date.
752 counselling sessions has happened on one-to-one service
till date.

(b) The average number of Counselors
or Psychologists per HEI; and

NA

(c) The steps being taken to improve
mental health workforce in HEIs?

Wellness Centre of the Institute conducts weekly Yoga classes
for all the students as well as faculty & staff members of the
Institute. The Wellness Centre also organizes motivational talks
on frequent basis. Apart from this International Day of Yoga is
celebrated every year on 21"t June.

for his kind information.
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q,(,r€If*qErqtaq
0I,triIC[ Of" TXItr BEGIST&AB

lrlt;u //17! lfi I !:?m4tnnlmFltFltt?ln-r lirt"rtFrtr-Fxrww'lrr 1

r+nfuuHftst {wTH rrtrIT
lndian lnstitute ol Technology Patna

fq6dr, qri"t-80tt06, fqdr, 'g{{f, I Bihta, Patna-801106, []tlr'rt,ltrrlt't
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Ref:-llTP/tuM in. l2o 19 I -3 -La
Date:- l lnd July, 2019

To,

Mr.Kundan Nath
Under SecretarY (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Department of Higher Education

428-C, Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi-110011
Email: knath.edu@nic.in, akkarn.edu@nic'in

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred euestion 3550 to be answered on 15.07.2019 regarding "Reserved^Vacancies in

IIT,\IIT/IISER" ,tt.O U-y Sf,.i KaushalendraKu-u., Shri Rajiv Ranjan Singh Aiias Lalan Singh: Shimati

Queen OJA.
Ref: Email dated.- :10.07-2019'

Dear Sir,

with reference to the above mentioned subject matter, reply with respect to IIT Patna is as follows:

With Kindest Regards,

Yours sincerelY

Uiff,rlrl ts
Registrar ' ' I

l. Director IIT Patna -- for his kind information

2. Mr. Prashant Agarwal,
Director (lITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Department of Higher Education, Govt' of India,

Technicai Section -I , Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi - 11001 l.
3. File

ffients done for the Post of

Assistant Professors, Associate Professors and Professors in the

Central Government Colleges and Universities, Indian Institute of

Technology, National Institute of Technology, Indian Institute of

Managemlnt. indian institute of Science' Education and Research

flISEil) since 1995 till date, college-wise and University-wise'
uR-123
oBC-09
SC-06
ST.OO

@one in Central Government

Collegesiuniversities along with category-wise details of

ruR/5BC/SC/ST) recruitments done since 1995 1i1l date for

Assistant Professors, Asso"iate P.of"ssots

ffirking on contract basis as Assistant

Professors, Associate Professors and Professors and also details

of those belonging to UR/OBC/SC/ST, college-wise and

University-wise
Based on requirement of
departments.

Central Government Colleges and Universities?

t loYees and details

of sanctioned strength, discipline-wise and category-wise in

Copy to :
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rffiuHffi{p1Hrr6n
lndian lnstitute ol Technology Patna

fq6gr, rrrqr-3sttoo, &-a-<, qrro I Bihta, Patna-801106, Bihar,lndia

Phone: +9'1-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3028'123
htlp://www. iitp. ac. in I email: registrar@iitp.ac. in

Refi -llTP/R/Min.l20l9 I 3 o&
Date: 1010712019

To,
Mr. Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (lITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi-110001
E-mail : knath.edu@nic. in, akkarn.edu@nic. in

Sub: Formulation and implementation of Reservation Policy for OBCs in the posts and services
under Government of India and uTs and welfare measures for them - reg

Ref: Your email dated July 05, 2019 and,letter no. F.No. 32-212019 TS i dated 04.07.2019

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned email and letter, reply with respect to IIT patna is
as follows:

Point No. I1

(a) IIT Patna is having Grievance Redressal Cornmittee with one member of OBC category for
redressal of grievances of OBC employees.

(b) No complaints were received from oBC employees during last two years.

(c) No. There is no OBC employees's welfare association/union at IIT patna.

Regards,

Yours sincerely

U'w
R'[A'?#1

Copy to:
l. Director - for his kind information.
) File
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ffidquHffi{wrrrr6r
lndian lnstitute ol Technology Patna

i+6a, qr+-80tt06, i+ar, qrm I Bihta, patna-801106, Biha; lndia

Phone: +91-612-3028084 | Fax: +91-612-3028123
htlp//www. iitp. ac. in I email: registrar@iitp. ac. in

Re f: -II TP/R/lvI n. / 20 1

Date:- 02'd ]ltrly,2079
To,

Kundan Nath
Under Secretary (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Deparfment of Higher Education
428-C, Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi-l1001I
Email: knath.edu@nic. in, akkarn.edu@nic. in

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question 2480 to be answered on 08.07.201 9 regarding "TeachingA{on Teaching
Staffin IIT/NIT" asked by Shd A. Raja and Shri Balak Nath.

Ref: Email dated.- :02.07.2019.

Dear Sir,

witl reference to the above mentioned subiect matter. reply with resDect to IIT Patna is as follows:
sl.
No

Question Reply

(a). The total number of Indian Institutes of Technology
(IITs), National Institutes of Technology (NITs) in the
country, as on date;

No. of IITs as on date is 23

(b) The number of posts earmarked for Scheduled
Caste/Scheduled Tribe (SC/ ST) category out ofthe total
number of IITsAIITs posts, teaching as well as non-
teachins:

Annexure I & II

(c) Whether all the posts earmarked for SC/ST category
have been duly filled up;

No

(d) If so, the details thereof, IIT/NIT wise and if not, the
reasons for not filling up these posts;

The faculty positions are being advertised time and

again with opening round the year. The reason for
faculty crunch at IIT Patna lies in dearth ofgetting
suitable candidates ofall categories. The
recruitment process of various non teaching
vacancies in presently under process. Further
vacancies are being advertised for filling up
various non teaching positions.

(e) Whether the Government has any proposal to appoint the
students who have completed their Ph.D or M.Tech from
leading institutes like IITsA{ITs and IIITs in these posts
and if so, the details thereof; and

GoI instructions would be followed.

(0 Whether post-based roster is implemented in all
IITsAIITs and if so, the details thereof

Yes

With Kindest Regards,

Yours sincerely

V%..trlo
Keglsrar

Copy to : 1. Director IIT Patna -- for his kind information
2. Nlr. Prashant Agarwal,

Director (IITs)
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education, Govt. of Indi4
Tenhninal Senfinn -I 

(hqctri Elhqrrrqn

I



grrukqEr{Tkrr
OT''MCE OT' THE REGTSTB.*.R

rffiuHFr#{wrmq-fir
lndian lnstitute ol Technology Patna

fq6gr, qeqr-391t06, fr-o-r, qro I Bihta,

Phone: +91 -61 2-3028084
http://www.iitp.ac.in 

I

Patna-801 106, Bihar, lndia

I Fax: +9'l-61? 3028123
email: registrar(')iitp ac.in

Itef:

'l'o,

P/R/Min.i20 or]31

tl

Mr. Kundan Natlt
Undcr Sccrctary (l I1-s)
Ministly of I Iurnan llcsour.cc I)cve Ioltntenl
I)epartntent o1' Il ieher Ed ircation
Shastri llharvan Ncw Dclhi_ll00il
Ir-rrrai I : krralir.edLr,rlnic. irr

SLrb: Monitoring of the imprel,enlalion o1-reservalion poricy or.SM
Minislries / Depanrncnts, Ilanks, pSUs ancl Cp\4's a.rlgnuiio,

I{ef: F. No. I 2-t/20I g_-l.S; darcd grr, May. 2019.

Dcar Sir.

Copy to:
i. Dircclor. II-f patna lbr his kincl infbrrnalion.2. File.

Datc;- 29.05.20I9

in Cenlral Covernr.ncnl
of i)CR as the Nodal A-ecncy.

lbliou,s: 
with ref'erencc to thc abovc rrtcrrlioncd sLrb.iect,r.rt1cr, r.epl1, with respccl 1o Ilr patna is as

l. Yearcnding jl.l2.20lg Annc.xurc I

Yours sincerclr,.

\/f *=^
. -[l ri lt
r\(jutsilzr
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Qill_M|!ay-[BNM!N_LM]Nl,S l_ltYll.,vDtlllait iML,NLT]lsu,s4l^xK..s..

NAMF. OIII'IIll ORCANlSn'l'l()N: INI)lAr.\ INS'fll'tj'l'lr OIII'llCIlNOl-O(lY I)n')'NA

lv1 lN I S'l'RY/DI rn [i.'l M IjN']': M.I I.I{. t).

YtrAI{/l In l.F YIr.n RL.Y: I IAl.lr Ylrn t{t.Y

PIrl{1OI) OI: t{llPOR.l': Ycarcnding on 31.12.2018

:rll.M T.l*;iN'; "r Iol'[)irect I c]ircct

Anncxure I

N,,. ,,1: Di|cct | ()r t'rrli l{!'.r\('r'l
i<('e luitrt)e rtt stt'ctlgth & ti,r'

iii,:.iL
I{ccrui tnren

t vaoancies

lcscr-r'cd

lbr I-.SN4

(oLrt o1'

Ooluurn 4)

\,ACalnCtCS

lillcd cluring
thc pcrioci
or-rt ol'colunrn
4&5

I pcrccr-rta_uc as

i on i1.12.20l8
shorr lr"r I I

in lilling
thc
r'acaircics
ol'l;(

I

Itr\,
l-otal
i9

Itr:iIuilnrc i l{rcr LriLrrrcnl

nt ] ,'acanci",
i'acarrcics ruthorisccllirr-
()r'crlt'r'cJ I'.SM (r,ttl r,l'
dLrlirr-l the t colunrrr J) irr
perioil I rcrnrs o1'

\i'r\

la
LS]\,1

Nti.

N/Arlr

/-

Strcngth o1'

pcrsonrrcl in the

l;stt. as 0rr

i 1. t2.2018.

(iroup D i Nln




